
' 

'\ . 

~>Rt tl<t> ~Cc:tnara Bank 
l • 

. CANARA BANK, LALRU BRANCH 
JA GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE 

Ref: ROREC/SNis~s/~024-·2rii°;/VI NJU L 

• To . , 
•":I • 

l. M/S VINJUL .ENTERPRISES 
PROP. JANG BA.MADU R 
DHARAMGA~H ·ROAD, LALRU MANDI 
DERA ~Ass·,,-$1\s'_NAGAR, PUNJAB 140501 

2. ~ANG BAHAou~· 
S/O ROOR SINGH 
·DHARAN.IGARH ROAD, LALRU MANDI 
DERA BASSi, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB 140501 .. ' .. . . . . ...... . . : . ., 

Dear Sir/Mada·m • · ·: 7 · < -·~..:.:.··: 
. I • • • •. ' '•; • , • 

. ~: . ·~ ~- • \ . . 

Date: 17-04-7074 

Sub·: Notice under.S~cti~n ti-(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement .of Sec.l;lrity-1,ntirest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Ru!_es, 2002. · ,· ·_ .. , 

. •.' .... ":, .... _ .. ' ******************** • . ··' .. 
~s you are aware, I on beh~I!' of Canara Bank, Lalru (18118) have taken possession of the assets 
describec:H~ Schedule ·of Sa.le Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in 
conner;:~ion with outstanding·_dues payable by you to our Lalru Branch, DP Code: 18118 of Canara Bank. . . 

•. u.nder~igned propose~ to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice. Hence, 
i_n·ter.m:s·af the provisions of°tf1e subject Act and Rules made hereunder, I am herewith sending the Sale 
Notice containing terms and.tonditions of the sale. 

. . 

This·is·without prejudice to 'any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other 
law.in force. :. i->· 

J • .t . 

\ ~- ~. 
You·rs·faithfufiy, . :.-·; •::-.. 

,••. ':.. ;~·-. Wc:.-~· ~1~t/,~~ 
\ . • . -~_;: . 

,. \• , , ,, 
• ei icer, • • • .• 
-Canara Ban~ • · '•.:. • 
ENCLOSURE--SALE NOTICE· 

. ', . 
• 

. : .. Internal



·. '• 

.. 
. I. 

Ref: ROREC/SN/S0S/7024-2025/VINJUL ·• · 
CANARA BANK, LALRU (18ll8) BRANCH ,: ·1 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTA~IN~~:, 
SALE NOTICE 

I 

o.ate: 17-04-2024 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Secur,ltlf~~lo_n and R~const.ruction. of 

Finan~ial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with p~oviso ,to Rule 8 (6)_ of the 

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 -. .. , 
I ' .' $ 

• 1 J • 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular ~o the',a'~rr-o~~r· (-i) anp ~uaranto~ (s) 

that the _below described immovable property hypothecated/pledged/.~.~~.rge_d t? t~e Sec~r~d Creditor, 

the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised_.~ffic~~ ?f Lalru (1::8118) _Branch 

of the Canara Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whateverther'e 1s". on 13-05-
2024 

for r_ecovery of Rs. 53,77,716.86 (Rupees Fifty Three Lakh Se~enty Seven Thousand Seven 

Hu
ndred Sixteen and Eighty Six Paisa Only) as on 31-01-2024 plus acchied interest and with further • 

interes: ~rom 01-02-2024 and expenses thereon due to the Canara ~a-nk; Lalru -18118 bran~h from 

M/s VmJul Enterprises (Prop. Jang Bahadur). .·•'·. 

• ' 
T_he reserve price will be Rs. 18,70,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Seventy J-~ousand·Only) for. property 

situated at Residential Area, Dharamgarh Road, Lalru Mandi, Dera Bassi~ S~S Nagar(Mohali), Punjab and 
th

e earnest money deposit will be Rs.1,87,000/- ( Rupees One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Only) for 

property situated at Residential Area, Dharamgarh Road, Lalru Mandi, Dera Bassi, SAS Nagar(Mohali);, 
Punjab. · . 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 10-05-2024 at 5:00 pm. 
, 

Details and full description of the property (ies) : 
'• 

:t l .": . • .. , . 

Property consisting Double Storey constructed residential building :.(Area·, 200: s·q·; Yds) situated at 
' . 

Dharamgarh Road, Hadbast no. 218, Lalru Mandi, Tehsil Dera Bassi,\S~S _Nagar(Mohali), Punjab -
I ., ~. •. • • 

140501 t '· 

THE SAID BUILDING IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:-

North : Unpaved rasta 

South : Other Owner 

East Unpaved Road 

West Other Owner 

•. i 

" •.. ., ' 
,· • . . .. ·-~. 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Au_ction" provided in Canara· .. 

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Manager, Mr'~ 'Ai.~hwery_a Srlvastava, Canar~ • 
. ., . 

Bank, Lalru (18118) Branch (Mobile No. 7087545311} email cb18118@~~-~arabank.co~. dur~ng ~ffice 
' ,, 

hours on any working day. ~'; .: •• • · ~-

2 

• ,,• t 

' ' 

I 

Internal



4 @ ; ;:: e a a ~/ 
\ \1 fr~~~--~·-..............~........._..-~--,-

' }. c.l,,;1,!1 il<i, ~Cana 111 Bw, k 

.. 
r 
I 

., 

Ref: ROREC/SN/sos .. 
E~auction arr •• /20Z4,·1!J2S/VINJUL Date: 17-04-2024 •• • anged by the It • id M/ 
W~w.indianba .k: ~erv,ce prov er s Can Bank Computer Systems Ltd. through the website •• n seauction.t6m 

' 

,, , 
. . 

l. • Nanie and .Address;i),f .fhe Secured Creditor : Canara Bank, Lalru Branch, Ambala Chandigarh Road, 140501 . . .• . 
.• ' .. .. . 

Name and ~ddress of the Borrower 

.. 
I 

·, 

. •., 

...... 
. ' .:~ .. ~,.. 

M/S VINJUL ENTERPRISES 
PROP. JANG BAHADUR 
DHARAMGARH ROAD, LALRU MANDI 
DERA BASSI, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB 140501 

JANG BAHADUR 
S/O ROOR SINGH 
DHARAMGARH ROAD, LALRU MANDI 
DERA BASSI, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB 140501 

2
• Total liabilities iis:oi,_.31-01-2024: Rs. 53, 77,716.86 (Rupees Fifty Three Lakh Seventy Seven 
• • Th~usand Sev~n ~undred Sixteen and Eighty Six Paisa Only) Plus accrued interest and with 

further:i,iterest fro·nro1-02-2024 and expenses thereon. 
• 3. • Last Date & Time of receipt of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD i.e. 10% of Reserve Price) on or 

before: 10-05-2024 4p to 5:00 p.m . 
. ' t 

4. (a)· Date &Time of Auction 
Pate: 13-05-2024 
Time: 11:30 Alyl to 12:30 PM 

• (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each tills the conclusion of the sale) 

(b) P9rtal of.e- aucti~_n: www.indianbankseauction.com 

6. Details of Property/ies :. 
t 

Property co.n"sisting Dau~ Storey constructed residential building (Area 200 Sq. Yds) situated at 
Dha~~g~rh .R~i:I~( Hadb~~~ no. 218, Lalru Mandi, Tehs_il Dera Bassi, SAS Nagar(Mohali), Punjab -

• 140501 . : '•. • ·. ~i:.-_ · 

J .... .. 

. ' :THE .SAID BUILD.ING IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:-
~. • . , -. 

lr. .. d 
North :· Un·pa_ve rasta 

I , ' • I ' 

•• South ,:. Other Owner 
' . . . 

East i Unpa~~~J~oad 
• : ':· :,_;. . West Other tjw.~er 

• ;· •• • 7 Reserve Price : Rs.· 18,70,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Seventy Thousand Only) 
.. · 

·.; 

l 
I 3 \ 

I 

I Internal



. ' 

.)3.,1,:1 il"ttJ ~Cum~ ra 13a n k 
Ref: ROREC/SN/S05/2024-2025/VINJUL 

' ,, 

. • Dafe: 17~04-2024. 

OTHER TERMS ANO·CONDITIONS .. 
, ' 

. ' ., . a. The property/ies will be sold in "AS IS WHERE IS" condition, i_ncluding ~ricumbrances if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of the Bank. For details of encumbra~ce, contact the.undersigned before deposit of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMO) referred to in (p) bel~w).' • · . • • . 
•, •, • • • • • 

I ,, • b. Auc_tio~ I bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" ~hrd~h 'the.._web~ff~>.· •.• ·:· • •• www.mdia_nbankseauction.com. Bidders are advised to go through the we~si~e for,d,etailed temis before taking part in thee-auction sale proceedings. -,:, • : . · .. 
,•. 

'I I.• •' c. The property/ies will not be sold below the Reserve Price. 

d. The property can be inspected with Prior Appointment with Authoriz~: OttiCer.imm ~6,od/2024 t; 07/05/2024 between 03:00 PM to 05:00 PM. ·;,. . , • ·, , •• : . 
·" t ' _.1 • • 

e. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of R~;·i,-81,0QOi- ( ·Rope:es One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Only) for property situated at Residential Area, Dha·r.amgarh R~ad, lalru M~ndi, Dera Bassi, SAS Nagar(Mohali), Punjab -140501, Punjab being 10 % of. th~ Rese~~-- Price,- by .way· of Demand Draft(DD) favouring, Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, Lalru, Branch .OR shall be' d~posited through RTGS/NEFT /Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Ban.k, Latru Branch, A/c No.: 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018118 on or before 10-05-2024 upto 5:00 pm. 
f. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and ~-rrtail addre~~-- For det~tls with _.· regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/S CANB:ANK COM~UTEfS£RVICES . LTS Contact Person Mr. Pakhare DD/Mr. Ramesh Th, Contact No. 094:8p'59i777/08.55364~144; Immediately on the same date of payment of the EMO amount the biddJrs shal!_approach the said service provider for obtaining digital signature (If not holding a valid g~gi.tal signature). • -: 

I • . ' g. After payment of the EMO amount, the intending bidders should submita co~y of t~e following j-- > i . ' . ••' •• documents/details on or before 10-05-2024 upto 5:00 PM, to Cana~a(~~nk, LaJru, Aml;,ala.-
, •• I • Chandigarh Road Lalru Chandigarh 140501 by hand or by email cb~~8@ca~arabank.com. .. i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMO amount. If paid.··thr~ugh RTGS/~EFT _ . • • -~-acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No. -: ,·~: • 

ii)Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidd~,r . would have to produce these documents in origi~~! to the Ba1.1k at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% o.f bid ~mqunt. 
iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id. :· ' • • 
iv) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMO. . ,, h. The intending bidders should register their names at portal www.in~i~~~an~se~~ction.com.an_d get their user 10 and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may ava,L.~_~hne training on E- a_uc::~,-from the service provider M/S Canbank Computer Services Ltd., Cont~ct n~. 09,,806917~~, e • ' 

. ' . ·, . . . , '·\ \ '. 

eauction@ccsl.com. 
•, I 

4 

... 

Internal



.- • \ .• llJiiJt!l ild-> . _a <~a na ra J3a n k 
Ref: Ro . •• •. •• 
• REC/SN/SOS/ ··'-: 24 
I. EMo deposit d. ~024)025/VINJUL Date: 17-04:20 f 

· sale. The ·EM e b~ the. unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them within 2 days of finalization ° 
• D shall nQt carry any Interest. 

j. Auction Would '· - · f rs 
in multiplies comm~nce at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their of_ e 

on closure 
O 

~f Rs:10;~~0.00 the bidder who submits the highest bid (not below the R~serve _pnce) 

favou f f O~hne auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in 

k. Sa-le s~ 0
11 

~he.succes~~I bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor. h 

a e confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirtnation of the same by t e 

secured ~reditor. . ·: 

I. :~e successful t>i.~d~~- ·shall deposit 25 % of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), 
1mm d' 1 • •• f 

•' · e ,ate Yo~ ~h.e sale being knocked down in his/ her favour and the balance within 15 days rorn 

' th~ ·Of confirm.ation of sale. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price as stated above, 

·?he'_deposit made 'by him shall be forfeited. 

m. ~11:· th~r,ges_ for,t:o-~v~:ya'nce, stamp duty, GST and registration etc., as applicable shall be borne by the 

s~~c.essf~~- bidder only. • • 

n. Where_ -~he .. saie. co~ltd.eration, of the property to be transferred is Rs. 50 Lac and above the 

successful -bi_dder' • wilj_ have to deduct Tax Deducted at Source) TDS @ 1% on the sale proceeds 

a,:1d deposit the same· by furnishing the Challan in Form 26QB and submit the original receipt 

<?f TDS certificate to the Bank. 
o. Authori~ed Officei resirves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of auction 

~ithout assigning any. reason thereof. 
p. ·Asper banks r.eiord, 1:'l!le outstanding dues of the Local Self Government against the property are not 

. • known t_o bank, as no·riotice received for the same. The Purchaser is liable to incur the dues, if any. 

q. . For further de~ails cont~ct, Contact Manager, Mrs Aishwerya Srivastava, Canara Bank, Lalru 

(~8118) Branch (Mobile· No. 7087545311) email cb18118@canarabank.com OR the service 

pr_ovider M/S CANBAN.J( COMPUTER SERVICES LTD Contact Person MR PAKHARE DD/ MR RAMESH T 

H, Conta~t no. 094806_91777 / 8553643144; email: eauction@ccsl.co.in. (M/5 Canbank Computer 

•. ·: Services Ltd, No~ 218, J P Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, Malleswaram )during office hours on any 

working.day .. 

. . 

' .. 
. . . 

;..--------·-=_,_•.·-·----------------------------, 

•• Special Instruction/Caution 

Bid~ing in··the last' minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. 

•. Neither C~nara B~n~ nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet 

.. failore, Power..fai_Ju"re, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward 

off ·such cond_~ieot situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary 

• .,· a~ra~geme.nt~/ alter~atives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that 

.• .:.they are able to.circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully . 
. •· . .. ~---------------------------------· 

.. .. 

I 1 

Place-: _Ch~n~igar~ ,. 
Date: 17-04-2024 

\ 
,; -; 3 rf , " ,f)_ !~ficer 
'·'<le,,~ 

- '- , . '<..(~anara Bank 
• I ' ' 

•· \ nJ 

' . 

' .. 

,, ( 
: I 5 

.. • . '. 
Internal



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

